
Los Angeles Unified School District
The Office of Partnerships and Grants

PARTNERS FOR STUDENT SUCCESS PARTNER MATCHING FUND

APPLICATION
Partner Matching Fund resources are intended to expand partnerships with community organizations that provide direct
services to students and families. Targeted Student Population (TSP) Resources are specifically set aside to provide
services that support academic and social emotional needs for English learners, reclassified English Learners, foster
youth, and/or or low-income students.

Eligible high and highest-need schools based on School Equity Needs Index 2.0 that are interested in receiving Partner
Matching Funds (PMF) will submit the below application to their local district designees for review and approval.
Only vendors and services approved by the Board qualify for the PMF. You can view the approved vendors on the
following pages or visit this link for an updated list: https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/16480 . Please note that new
vendors may be added in October and will be updated on the website.

• Schools with 500 or fewer students qualify for a 2:1 matching fund ratio based on 2021-22
E-Cast Projections; PMF contribution cap = $62,500

• Schools with 501 or more students qualify for a 1:1 matching fund ratio based on 2021-22 E-Cast Projections;
PMF contribution cap = $45,000

Submitter’s Name: Submittal Date:

School Name: Cost Center:

Name of Vendor you’d like to
partner with:

Services vendor will provide:

School’s 2021-22 E-Cast:

School’s Budget Contribution (required):

Amount Requested from the
Partner  Matching Funds:

Provide a brief description of the
services  and how they will support your
LCAP plan  goals:

What is the Targeted Student Population
you  will be serving through this

Check all that apply: ( ) Eng. Learners. ( ) Reclassified
EL ( ) Foster Youth ( ) Low-Income



partnership?

For Local District Use Only: (LD Superintendent to keep copies of these records for compliance)

Local District Designee Recommendation ( ) Approve ( ) Do Not Approve

Local District Superintendent Decision ( ) Approved ( ) Not approved
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APPROVED VENDORS
vendors in red are approved to offer virtual services

Contract Number Vendor

4400007631 9 Dots Community Learning Center

4400007632 A World Fit for Kids

4400007633 Achievement Network

4400007634 Advancement Through Opportunity and Knowledge, Inc dba Children Youth
and  Family Collaborative

4400007635 After School Interscholastic Sports Academy dba ASISA

4400007636 Angels Gate Cultural Center

4400007637 Arithmetic Solutions, LLC

4400007638 Asian Americans Advancing Justice - Los Angeles

4400007639 Boys and Girls Club of Burbank and Greater East Valley

4400007640 Boys and Girls Club of Carson



4400007641 Boys and Girls Club of the LA Harbor

4400007642 Boys and Girls Club of Venice

4400007643 Boys and Girls Club of West San Gabriel Valley

4400007644 Boys and Girls Club of West Valley

4400007645 Center for Powerful Public Schools

4400007646 College Summit Inc. dba PeerForward

4400007647 Communities in Schools of Los Angeles

4400007648 EduCare Foundation

4400007649 ETM-LA, Inc. dba Education Through Music-LA

4400007650 Families in Schools

4400007651 Find A Tree, LLC

4400007652 Fulfillment Fund

4400007653 Graham Strategies, Inc. dba The Financial Aid Shop

4400007654 Grand Vision Foundation

4400007655 Guitars in the Classroom

4400007656 Inner-City Arts

4400007657 International Trade Education Programs, Inc. dba EXP

4400007658 Kaplan Test Prep, division on Kaplan, Inc.

4400007659 LA's Best

4400007660 Living Advantage, Inc.

4400007661 Los Angeles Brotherhood Crusade, Black United Fund Inc.

4400007662 Los Angeles Choreographers and Dancers, Inc.

4400007663 Los Angeles Education Partnership

4400007664 Los Angeles Legacy Project

4400007665 Los Angeles United Methodist Urban Foundation Kid City

4400007666 New Hope Academy of Change
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Contract Number Vendor

4400007667 Parent Engagement Academy

4400007668 Partnership for Los Angeles Schools

4400007669 Playworks Education Energized

4400007670 Project Grad Los Angeles

4400007671 Proyecto Pastoral at Dolores Mission

4400007672 Revolution Prep

4400007673 Seneca Family of Agencies

4400007674 Shmoop University, Inc.

4400007675 Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs dba DIY Girls

4400007676 Social and Public Art Resource Center

4400007677 Studentnest, Inc. dba Studentnest.com

4400007678 Study Smart Tutors, Inc.

4400007679 Success for All Foundation, Inc.

4400007680 Teacher Created Materials, Inc.

4400007681 The Actors' Gang

4400007682 The H.E. Art Project dba artworxLA

4400007683 The Plus Me Project

4400007684 The Princeton Review



4400007685 The Unusual Suspects Theatre Company

4400007686 Total Education Solutions

4400007687 Two Bit Circus Foundation

4400007688 Variety Boys and Girls Club

4400007689 Woodcraft Rangers

4400007690 Yancy Life Transitional Center

4400007691 Young Producers Group, Inc.
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Local District Fiscal Services Managers

Name Local District E-mail

Jannette Low Central jannette.low@lausd.net

Aurelia Zamudio East aurelia.zamudio@lausd.net

Robin Foster Northwest robin.foster@lausd.net

Alex Zamora South alex.zamora@lausd.net

Brenda Dobson West brenda.dobson@lausd.net

Crhis Iya Northeast chris.iya@lausd.net

Local District Buyers



Name Local District Phone Number E-mail

Michelle Conerly West 310-528-8777 (cell) michelle.conerly@lausd.n

Mario Fuller East 323-224-3179 mario.fuller@lausd.net

Jina Jung Northwest 818-654-3719 jina.jung@lausd.net

James Morton, Jr. Central 213-766-7365 james.p.morton@lausd.n

Erik Vazquez (temp.) South 562-654-9368 erik.vazquez@lausd.net

Jeri Reed Northeast 213-422-4230 (cell) jeri.reed@lausd.net

Office of Partnerships & Grants

Name Title E-mail

Nancy Ceballos Program & Policy Dev. Advisor nancy.ceballos@lausd.net

D’Sonya Oakley Principal Administrative Asst. dsonya.oakley@lausd.net

Carla Barrera-Ortiz Director Partnerships & Grants carla.barrera-ortiz@lauss.net

V2
15


